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No. 1141, A.] [Published May 29, 1913.

CHAPTER 322,
AN ACT to create section 14630 of the statutes, relating to state

aid for the Oconto Falls Inter-Township Fair Association, and
making an appropriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn Senale and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 14630. 1. The secretary of state shall audit, as
provided in section 1463 of the statutes, the claim of the Oconto
Falls inter-township fair association, for state aid for the year
1912, and shall audit the claim of said fair association for state
aid each year hereafter that said fair association shall comply
with the provisions of said section 1463.

2. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the state treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated any amount sufficient to cover

the amount of the claims of said fair association.
(See ¢. 772, 8. 4; ¢. 773, 8. 113.)

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.
Approved May 26, 1913.

No. 3, 8.] [Published May 29, 1913.
CHAPTER 323.

-AN ACT to repeal section 152%a of the statutes, to repeal chap-
ter 248, laws of 1893, to repeal chapter 393, laws of 1891, to
create section 1529a, section 1529a—1, section 172—76, relat-
ing to the Wisconsin veterans’ home, and making an appro-
priation therefor.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. Section 1529a of the statutes and chapter 393,
laws of 1891, and chapter 248, laws of 1893, are repealed.

SecTion 2. There is added to the statutes three new sections
to read: Section 1529a. 1. There shall be paid by the state
treasurer to the treasurer of the board of trustees of the Wis-
consin veterans’ home, an institution incorporated under the
laws of this state under the auspices of the department of Wis-
consit, Grand Army of the Republie, three dollars and fifty
cents a week for each inmate and emplovee in such home.

2. There shall be paid- by the state treasurer to the treasurer
of the board of trustees of the Wisconsin veterans’ home, thirty
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